Consent Fl + OB 8/8



Request for Change Order

Procurement Services Division

Attach copies of all prior Change Orders

Date: Aug 1, 2023
MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #: 23-2568

Purchase Order #: 5621-0	0001 SERV Order Date	Purchase May 1, 2022	Change Order #: 2	Department: Hu	ıman Resources
Vendor Name: Storino, Ramello & Durkin			Vendor #: 13400		
Background		ct. All invoices have	been paid, contract expire		arGaret Mason-Ewing
		IN ACCORDANCE	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not reasonab	ly foreseeable at the t	lme the contract was si	gned.		
(B) The change is germ	nane to the original co	ntract as signed.			
(C) Is in the best intere	st for the County of Di	uPage and authorized I	oy law.		
		INCREAS	SE/DECREASE		
A Starting contract value					\$150,000.00
B Net \$ change for previous Change Orders					\$0.00
C Current contract amount (A + B)					\$150,000.00
D Amount of this Change Order					(\$88,839.48)
E New contract amount (C + D)					\$61,160.52
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)					-59.23%
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)					-59.23%
		DECISION ME	MO NOT REQUIRED		
Cancel entire order Change budget code f	_	ose Contract	Contract Extension	(29 days)	Consent Only
Increase/Decrease qua			to:		
		_	_		
Price shows:		should be:			
Decrease remaining er and close contract	1 1	crease encumbrance d close contract	Decrease encu	imbrance [] I	ncrease encumbrance
		DECISION M	IEMO REQUIRED		
Increase (greater than 2	29 days) contract expir		to:		
Increase ≥ \$2,500.00, o	r ≥ 10%, of current cor	ntract amount Fur	iding Source		
OTHER - explain below:		_		-	
35	6251	Aug 1, 2023	on me	6300	Aug 1, 2023
Prepared By (Initials)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Approv	val (Initials) Phone	
		REVIEWED E	Y (Initials Only)		
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer		8/1/23 Date
Chief Financial Officer (Decision Memos Over \$25,	000)	Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over \$2	25.000)	Date